BBC DECLARATION OF PERSONAL INTERESTS

| Name: Damon Buffini | Position: Non-Executive Director |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Date of Declaration: August 2024 | |

| No personal interests have been declared | | |
|--|--|--|
| Personal interests have been declared • D | | |
| under the Data Protection Act. | | |
| Personal interests have been declared | | |
| may be withheld from publication under the Data Protection Act. | | |

| 1.! Executive or non -executive directorships and/or any other company offices held. | |
|--|-------------------|
| Organisation | Type of work |
| National Theatre | Chair - UNPAID |
| Royal Anniversary Fund | Chair - UNPAID |
| Ryder Cup Ctte. European Tour | Chair - PAID |
| Saffie Investments | Director - UNPAID |
| Buffini Chao Foundation | Trustee - UNPAID |
| | |

2.! Shareholding, securities, debentures etc in excess of 5% in any company, and all holdings, no matter what size, in any media company.

Organisation

In addition to the personal declarations listed above the BBC also collects any relevant information about sensitive personal data (as defined by the Data Protection Act) and declarations relating to relevant third parties (family or close personal relations of the individual). The BBC does not publish this data as to do so would be in breach of the Data Protection Act. It does however ensure that any potential conflicts that such declarations suggest are discussed by the individual and their line manager and if needed removed or ensures that mitigations are put in place to ensure that no conflict occurs. The BBC also rec ords any such mitigations/actions but it does not publish this information as to do so would again be in breach of the Data Protection Act.